### **Marshall University** Marshall Digital Scholar

All Performances Performance Collection

Fall 10-12-2012

## Marshall University Music Department Presents the Jomie Jazz Visiting Guest Artist: Curtis Johnson, Šet 1

Sean Parsons Marshall University, parsonss@marshall.edu

Martin Saunders Marshall University, saunders35@marshall.edu

Curtis Johnson

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/music perf



Part of the Fine Arts Commons, and the Music Performance Commons

#### Recommended Citation

Parsons, Sean; Saunders, Martin; and Johnson, Curtis, "Marshall University Music Department Presents the Jomie Jazz Visiting Guest Artist: Curtis Johnson, Set 1" (2012). All Performances. Book 87. http://mds.marshall.edu/music perf/87

This Recital is brought to you for free and open access by the Performance Collection at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in All Performances by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangi@marshall.edu.

# MARSHALL MUSIC

### DEPARTMENT of MUSIC

presents the

# Jomie Jazz Visiting Guest Artist: Curtis Johnson

### Set 1

with
Martin Saunders – trumpet
Sean Parsons – piano
Steve Heffner – bass
Ken Tackett - drums

Wednesday, October 12, 2012 8:00 p.m.

This program is presented by the College of Fine Arts through the Department of Music, with the support of student activity funds. For more information about this or other music events, please call (304) 696-3117, or view our website at www.marshall.edu/cofa/music.